
Class-39 Transport; packaging and storage of goods; travel arrangement. 

Class-39 A0028 Air transport 390004 A0019 A0024 

Class-39 A0029 Aircraft rental 390102 L0025  A0076 

Class-39 A0033 Ambulance transport 390006 T0087 T0097 

Class-39 A0062 Armored-car transport 390062  T0086 T0096 

Class-39 A0073 Arranging of cruises 390024 O0029 O0028 

Class-39 A0074 Arranging of tours 390050 O0032 O0039 

Class-39 B0008 Barge transport 390103 C0024  T0099 

Class-39 B0022 Boat rental 390012 L0040  A0093 

Class-39 B0023 Boat storage 390071 E0045 D0013  

Class-39 B0024 Boat transport 390049 T0088 T0098 

Class-39 B0030 Booking of seats for travel 390056 R0070  R0055  

Class-39 B0034 Bottling services 390100 M0052 S0034 

Class-39 B0040 Brokerage (Freight —) 390072  C0148  C0190  

Class-39 B0042 Brokerage (Transport —) 390073  C0149  C0192  

Class-39 B0054 Bus transport 390010 A0116 A0228 

Class-39 C0012 Canal locks (Operating —) 390032  E0007 E0055 

Class-39 C0015 Car parking 390033 P0011 A0190 

Class-39 C0016 Car rental 390008 L0036  A0092 

Class-39 C0017 Car transport 390009 A0117 A0230 

Class-39 C0020 Carting 390017 C0029  A0005 

Class-39 C0027 Chauffeur services 390074 C0034  C0061  

Class-39 C0063 Coach (Motor —) rental 390104 L0035  A0091 

Class-39 C0064 Coach (Railway —) rental 390045 L0091  A0106 

Class-39 C0128 Courier services [messages or merchandise] 390075 M0030 S0037 

Class-39 C0135 Cruises (Arranging of —) 390024  O0029 O0028 

Class-39 D0010 Delivery (Flower —) 390096  L0019  E0044 

Class-39 D0011 Delivery (Message —) 390087  D0056  D0054  

Class-39 D0012 Delivery of goods 390027 L0020  R0041  

Class-39 D0013 Delivery of goods by mail order 390089 L0021  R0042  

Class-39 D0014 Delivery of newspapers 390088 D0051  R0044  

Class-39 D0037 Distribution of energy 390090  D0054  D0052  

Class-39 D0039 Diving bells (Rental of —) 390078  L0046  A0100 

Class-39 D0041 Diving suits (Rental of —) 390079  L0078  A0120 

Class-39 E0010 Electricity distribution 390031 D0052  D0051  

Class-39 E0018 Energy (Distribution of —) 390090 D0054  D0052  

Class-39 E0028 Escorting of travellers 390002 A0009 A0012 

Class-39 F0010 Ferry-boat transport 390036 N0004  T0085 

Class-39 F0032 Flower delivery 390096 L0019  E0044 

Class-39 F0039 Franking of mail 390097 A0039 F0049 

Class-39 F0042 Freight brokerage [forwarding (Am.)] 390072 C0148  C0190  

Class-39 F0043 Freight forwarding 390060 E0093 E0049 

Class-39 F0044 Freight [shipping of goods] 390038 F0050 F0027 

Class-39 F0045 Freighting 390039 A0040 F0026 

Class-39 F0046 Frozen-food locker rental 390043  L0076  A0148 

Class-39 F0063 Furniture (Transporting —) 390047  M0041 M0055 

Class-39 G0005 Garage rental 390040 L0058  A0126 

Class-39 G0017 Goods (Delivery of —) 390027  L0020  R0041  

Class-39 G0018 Goods (Storage of —) 390028  D0018  A0067 



Class-39 G0027 Guarded transport of valuables 390062 T0086 T0096 

Class-39 H0005 Hauling 390014 C0007  C0024  

Class-39 H0023 Horse rental 390019 L0045  A0096 

Class-39 I0001 Ice-breaking 390013 B0042 R0075  

Class-39 I0018 Information (Transportation —) 390077  I0031 I0033 

Class-39 L0008 Launching of satellites for others 390095 L0004  L0006  

Class-39 L0029 Lighterage services 390016 A0015 L0005  

Class-39 M0015 Marine transport 390061 M0019 M0012 

Class-39 M0030 Message delivery 390087 D0056  D0054  

Class-39 N0004 Newspaper delivery 390088  D0051  R0044  

Class-39 O0011 Operating canal locks 390032 E0007 E0055 

Class-39 P0002 Packaging of goods 390022 E0019 E0014 

Class-39 P0009 Parcel delivery 390020 D0050  D0056  

Class-39 P0010 Parking place rental 390042 L0074  A0145 

Class-39 P0013 Passenger transport 390051 P0014 P0016 

Class-39 P0042 Piloting 390052 P0051 P0057 

Class-39 P0044 Pipeline (Transport by —) 390041  O0007 O0011 

Class-39 P0052 Pleasure boat transport 390011 B0014 B0013 

Class-39 P0056 Porterage 390021 P0080 P0072 

Class-39 R0007 Railway transport 390018 T0089 T0103 

Class-39 R0025 Refloating of ships 390055 R0054  R0025  

Class-39 R0026 Refrigerator rental 390043 L0076  A0148 

Class-39 R0031 Removal services 390065 D0013  M0051 

Class-39 R0048 Rental of diving bells 390078 L0046  A0100 

Class-39 R0049 Rental of diving suits 390079 L0078  A0120 

Class-39 R0055 Rental of freezers 390099 L0048  A0108 

Class-39 R0062 Rental of motor racing cars 390091 L0090  A0105 

Class-39 R0078 Rental of storage containers 390080 L0050  A0110 

Class-39 R0085 Rental of vehicle roof racks 390081 L0057  A0146 

Class-39 R0090 Rental of warehouses 390035 L0094  A0078 

Class-39 R0092 Rental of wheelchairs 390092 L0054  A0151 

Class-39 R0103 Rescue operations [transport] 390082 S0014 S0005 

Class-39 R0109 Reservation (Transport —) 390083  T0093 T0104 

Class-39 R0110 Reservation (Travel —) 390084  V0039 V0035 

Class-39 R0123 River transport 390037 T0091 T0101 

Class-39 R0126 Roof racks (Rental of vehicle —) 390081  L0057  A0146 

Class-39 S0009 Salvage of ships 390015 S0009 S0004 

Class-39 S0010 Salvage (Underwater —) 390085  S0011 S0007 

Class-39 S0011 Salvaging 390057 S0010 S0006 

Class-39 S0037 Shipbrokerage 390023 C0153  C0195  

Class-39 S0039 Ships (Refloating of —) 390055  R0054  R0025  

Class-39 S0046 Sightseeing [tourism] 390025 V0031 V0043 

Class-39 S0072 Stevedoring 390093 A0014 E0074 

Class-39 S0075 Storage 390034 E0044 A0066 

Class-39 S0076 Storage (Boat —) 390071  E0045 D0013  

Class-39 S0077 Storage containers (Rental of —) 390080  L0050  A0110 

Class-39 S0078 Storage information 390076 I0033 I0026 

Class-39 S0079 Storage of goods 390028 D0018  A0067 

Class-39 S0080 Storage (Physical —) of electronically-stored data 
or documents 390094 E0046 A0068 

Class-39 S0082 Streetcar transport 390059  T0072 T0108 

Class-39 T0005 Taxi transport 390058 T0006 T0021 



Class-39 T0055 Tours (Arranging of —) 390050  O0032 O0039 

Class-39 T0056 Towing 390054 R0052  R0034  

Class-39 T0059 Traffic information 390098 I0029 I0032 

Class-39 T0062 Tram transport 390059 T0072 T0108 

Class-39 T0071 Transport 390048 N0003  N0002  

Class-39 T0072 Transport and storage of trash 390064  T0090 T0106 

Class-39 T0073 Transport and storage of waste 390064 T0090 T0106 

Class-39 T0074 Transport brokerage 390073 C0149  C0192  

Class-39 T0075 Transport by pipeline 390041 O0007 O0011 

Class-39 T0076 Transport of travellers 390063 V0041 V0033 

Class-39 T0077 Transport reservation 390083 T0093 T0104 

Class-39 T0078 Transportation information 390077 I0031 I0033 

Class-39 T0079 Transportation logistics 390101 L0115  S0044 

Class-39 T0080 Transporting furniture 390047 M0041 M0055 

Class-39 T0081 Travel reservation 390084 V0039 V0035 

Class-39 T0083 Travellers (Escorting of —) 390002  A0009 A0012 

Class-39 T0084 Travellers (Transport of —) 390063  V0041 V0033 

Class-39 T0087 Truck (Railway —) rental 390046 L0092  A0159 

Class-39 U0006 Underwater salvage 390085 S0011 S0007 

Class-39 U0007 Unloading cargo 390026 D0003  D0018  

Class-39 V0002 Valuables (Guarded transport of —) 390062  T0086 T0096 

Class-39 V0008 Vehicle breakdown assistance [towing] 390007 V0006 A0222 

Class-39 V0013 Vehicle rental 390044 L0088  A0160 

Class-39 W0003 Warehouses (Rental of —) 390035  L0094  A0078 

Class-39 W0004 Warehousing 390034  E0044 A0066 

Class-39 W0015 Water distribution 390030 D0055  D0050  

Class-39 W0016 Water supplying 390003 A0017 S0071 

Class-39 W0033 Wrapping of goods 390086 E0027 E0023 

 


